

2025 Street Rehabilitation and Preservation Project

BID SUMMARY SHEET

City of Greenville, North Carolina

Engineering Division

Bid Opening: November 26, 2024 @ 2:00 PM

24-25-25

Contractor	Rec'd Addendum(s): 1		5% Bid Bond		M/WBE Submitted		NCA Form Submitted		Total Base Bid
	Yes	No	Yes	No	Yes	No	Yes	No	
Tripp Brother, Inc. V# 5474	X		X		X		X		\$3,462,687.40
Alternate 1									\$134,346.90
Alternate 2									\$14,440.75
Alternate 3									\$79,218.25
Alternate 4									\$18,125.80
Alternate 5									\$148,560.50
Alternate 6									\$59,791.75
Alternate 7									\$47,043.85

Contract #1906

BID SUMMARY SHEET

Engineering Division

Contractor

Rec'd
Addendum(s):
1

5% Bid Bond

**M/WBE
Submitted**

**NCA Form
Submitted**

Total Base Bid

Yes

No

Yes

No

Yes

No

Yes

No

I

ST. Wooten Inc.

X

X

X

X

\$3,692,608.18

Alternate 1

\$217,021.00

Alternate 2

\$33,888.59

Alternate 3

\$114,780.00

Alternate 4

\$38,960.40

Alternate 5

\$246,338.00

Alternate 6

\$100,783.00

Alternate 7

\$100,019.00

Bid Opening: November 26, 2024 @ 2:00 PM

[illegible]

[illegible]

2025 Street Rehabilitation and Preservation Project

BID OPENING DATE: November, 26th, 2024

The unit prices noted herein shall include installing in place, complete and accepted.

BASE BID - CONTRACT TIME: 120 DAYS

STREET REHABILITATION & PRESERVATION, COLD MILLING OF ASPHALT PAVEMENTS, PAVEMENT MARKINGS/SIGNALS

NOTE: CORRECTIONS AFTER REVIEW ARE IN BOLD/RED BELOW

Item No.	Item Description	Scheduled Quantities	Unit	Engineer's Estimate		Tripp Brothers		ST. WOOTEN		Fred Smith Company		Barnhill Contracting		Average Bid Unit Price
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	
1	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$ 82,345.24	\$ 82,345.24	\$ 173,000.00	\$ 173,000.00	\$ 149,000.00	\$ 149,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 185,000.00	\$ 185,000.00	\$ 176,750.00
2	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE S 9.5B	4,800	TON	\$ 142.00	\$ 681,600.00	\$ 108.75	\$ 522,000.00	\$ 143.20	\$ 687,360.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 792,000.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 768,000.00	\$ 144.24
3	ASPHALT PLANT MIX, PAVEMENT REPAIR, 4" DEEP	1,875	TON	\$ 225.00	\$ 421,875.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 234,375.00	\$ 227.00	\$ 425,625.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 440,625.00	\$ 245.00	\$ 459,375.00	\$ 208.00
4	STREET MICRO SURFACING - TYPE II (DOUBLE APPLICATION)	51,600	SY	\$ 7.40	\$ 381,840.00	\$ 7.95	\$ 410,220.00	\$ 7.49	\$ 386,484.00	\$ 7.49	\$ 386,484.00	\$ 7.86	\$ 405,576.00	\$ 7.70
6	CRACK SEALING	75,806	SY	\$ 0.47	\$ 35,628.82	\$ 0.75	\$ 56,854.50	\$ 0.67	\$ 50,790.02	\$ 0.80	\$ 60,644.80	\$ 0.67	\$ 50,790.02	\$ 0.72
7	CAPE SEAL	117,000	SY	\$ 7.80	\$ 912,600.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 994,500.00	\$ 7.94	\$ 928,980.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 936,000.00	\$ 7.94	\$ 928,980.00	\$ 8.10
8	REJUVINATOR	78,752	SY	\$ 1.35	\$ 106,315.20	\$ 1.30	\$ 102,377.60	\$ 1.23	\$ 96,864.96	\$ 1.35	\$ 106,315.20	\$ 1.25	\$ 98,440.00	\$ 1.28
9	ADJUST/REPLACE EXISTING WATER/GAS VALVE BOXES	7	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 505.00	\$ 3,535.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 551.25
10	ADJUST/REPLACE EXISTING STORM DRAIN/SANITARY SEWER CASTINGS AND COVER	28	EA	\$ 700.00	\$ 19,600.00	\$ 1,027.00	\$ 28,756.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 18,200.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 18,200.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 18,200.00	\$ 744.25
11	REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	1,000	LF	\$ 21.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 19.30	\$ 19,300.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 19.83
12	REMOVAL OF EXISTING VALLEY GUTTER	400	LF	\$ 32.00	\$ 12,800.00	\$ 38.55	\$ 15,420.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 30.39
13	24" CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	1,600	LF	\$ 45.00	\$ 72,000.00	\$ 37.95	\$ 60,720.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 72,000.00	\$ 38.24
15	VALLEY GUTTER	30	CY	\$ 400.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 570.00	\$ 17,100.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 500.00
16	4" THICK CONCRETE SIDEWALK	420	SY	\$ 63.00	\$ 26,460.00	\$ 65.45	\$ 27,489.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 33,600.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 33,600.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 23,100.00	\$ 70.11
17	REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE WHEELCHAIR RAMPS	77	EA	\$ 900.00	\$ 69,300.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 115,500.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 69,300.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 69,300.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 69,300.00	\$ 1,050.00
18	TYPE 1 CONCRETE WHEELCHAIR RAMP	2	EA	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 2,162.50
19	TYPE 1 MODIFIED CONCRETE WHEELCHAIR RAMP	45	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 112,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 112,500.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 76,500.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 76,500.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 78,750.00	\$ 1,912.50
20	TYPE 2B CONCRETE WHEELCHAIR RAMP	11	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 19,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 19,800.00	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 23,650.00	\$ 2,062.50
21	TYPE 3 CONCRETE WHEELCHAIR RAMP	8	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 17,200.00	\$ 1,937.50
22	TYPE 3 MODIFIED CONCRETE WHEELCHAIR RAMP	14	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 25,200.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 25,200.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 36,400.00	\$ 2,050.00
23	INSTALL CONCRETE WHEELCHAIR RAMP WITH EXISTING DIMENSIONS	6	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 11,400.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 2,537.50
24	WORK ZONE TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	\$ 125,210.00	\$ 125,210.00	\$ 175,450.00	\$ 175,450.00	\$ 174,920.00	\$ 174,920.00	\$ 311,551.25	\$ 311,551.25	\$ 172,000.00	\$ 172,000.00	\$ 208,480.31
25	MILLING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 1" to 3" DEPTH	38,015	SY	\$ 3.20	\$ 121,648.00	\$ 2.44	\$ 92,756.00	\$ 6.17	\$ 234,552.55	\$ 5.00	\$ 190,075.00	\$ 4.10	\$ 155,861.50	\$ 4.43
26	GEOTEXTILE FOR PAVEMENT STABILIZATION	795	SY	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,975.00	\$ 1.55	\$ 1,232.25	\$ 11.00	\$ 8,745.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 4,770.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 3,180.00	\$ 5.64
27	PROOF ROLLING	23	HR	\$ 170.00	\$ 3,910.00	\$ 136.00	\$ 3,128.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 2,415.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 3,565.00	\$ 136.50
28	REMOVAL OF EXISTING SPEED HUMPS	1	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,212.50
29	INSTALLATION OF SPEED CUSHIONS	3	EA	\$ 2,050.00	\$ 6,150.00	\$ 3,320.00	\$ 9,960.00	\$ 2,460.00	\$ 7,380.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 3,195.00
30	4" THERMOPLASTIC WHITE LINE, 120 MILS	2,640	LF	\$ 1.75	\$ 4,620.00	\$ 1.70	\$ 4,488.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 1.36
31	12" THERMOPLASTIC WHITE LINE, 120 MILS	790	LF	\$ 12.75	\$ 10,072.50	\$ 5.10	\$ 4,029.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 11,850.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 11,850.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 11,850.00	\$ 12.53
32	24" THERMOPLASTIC WHITE LINE, 120 MILS	656	LF	\$ 20.80	\$ 13,644.80	\$ 10.20	\$ 6,691.20	\$ 23.00	\$ 15,088.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 15,088.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 15,088.00	\$ 19.80
33	4" THERMOPLASTIC YELLOW LINE, 120 MILS	15,915	LF	\$ 1.75	\$ 27,851.25	\$ 1.70	\$ 27,055.50	\$ 1.25	\$ 19,893.75	\$ 1.25	\$ 19,893.75	\$ 1.25	\$ 19,893.75	\$ 1.36
34	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING, 4" PARKING T	0	EA	\$ 25.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
35	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING SYMBOLS, ARROWS (STRAIGHT OR TURN)	70	EA	\$ 200.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 11,900.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 192.50
36	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING SYMBOLS, COMBINATION ARROWS	8	EA	\$ 190.00	\$ 1,520.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 2,720.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 291.25
37	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING, SCHOOL SYMBOL	2	EA	\$ 2,050.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 1,595.00	\$ 3,190.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,523.75
38	TEMPORARY PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING SYMBOLS, ARROWS (STRAIGHT OR TURN)	52	EA	\$ 86.00	\$ 4,472.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 5,720.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,120.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,120.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,120.00	\$ 72.50
38a	TEMPORARY PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING LINES, 4" WHITE	1,960	LF	\$ 0.75	\$ 1,470.00	\$ 1.30	\$ 2,548.00	\$ 0.40	\$ 784.00	\$ 0.40	\$ 784.00	\$ 0.40	\$ 784.00	\$ 0.63
38b	TEMPORARY PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING LINES, 12" WHITE	545	LF	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,635.00	\$ 3.85	\$ 2,098.25	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,635.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,635.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,635.00	\$ 3.21
38c	TEMPORARY PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING LINES, 24" WHITE	570	LF	\$ 6.10	\$ 3,477.00	\$ 7.65	\$ 4,360.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 5.66
38d	TEMPORARY PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING LINES, 4" YELLOW	4,410	LF	\$ 0.80	\$ 3,528.00	\$ 1.30	\$ 5,733.00	\$ 0.40	\$ 1,764.00	\$ 0.40	\$ 1,764.00	\$ 0.40	\$ 1,764.00	\$ 0.63
38e	TEMPORARY PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING SYMBOLS, ARROWS (STRAIGHT OR TURN)	0	EA	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 60.00	\$ -	\$ 15.00
38f	TEMPORARY PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING SYMBOLS, COMBINATION ARROWS	7	EA	\$ 145.00	\$ 1,015.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 147.50
38g	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING, SCHOOL SYMBOL	0	EA	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 375.00
39	INSTALL WAVE TRONIX DETECTION	6	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 72,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 51,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
40	TREE REMOVAL (SHILOH DRIVE)	1	EA	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,312.50
41	UNDERCUT (12" DEEP)	287	CY	\$ 15.00	\$ 4,305.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 11,480.00	\$ 74.50	\$ 21,381.50	\$ 50.00	\$ 14,350.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 6,888.00	\$ 47.13
42	SELECT MATERIALS, CLASS IV	573	TON	\$ 120.00	\$ 68,760.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 28,650.00	\$ 64.80	\$ 37,130.40	\$ 75.00	\$ 42,975.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 26,358.00	\$ 58.95

BASE BID TOTAL:	\$ 3,496,727.81	\$ 3,462,887.40	\$ 3,692,608.18	\$ 4,024,750.00	\$ 3,765,658.27
Percent Difference from Engineer's Estimate:		-0.97%	5.60%	15.10%	7.69%

ALTERNATE BID 1 - ADDITIONAL CONTRACT TIME: 4 DAYS
Elisworth Drive - Lake Road to Spring Forest Road

Item No.	Item Description	Scheduled Quantities	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Average Bid Unit Price
1	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$ 9,284.30	\$ 9,284.30	\$ 5,165.00	\$ 5,165.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 8,700.00	\$ 8,700.00	\$ 7,966.25
2	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, S 9.5B	475	TON	\$ 142.00	\$ 67,450.00	\$ 108.75	\$ 51,656.25	\$ 143.20	\$ 68,020.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 78,375.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 76,000.00	\$ 144.24
3	ASPHALT PLANT MIX, PAVEMENT REPAIR, 4" DEEP	138	TON	\$ 225.00	\$ 31,050.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 17,250.00	\$ 227.00	\$ 31,326.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 32,430.00	\$ 245.00	\$ 33,810.00	\$ 208.00
4	ADJUST/REPLACE EXISTING WATER/GAS VALVE BOXES	1	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 505.00	\$ 505.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 551.25
5	ADJUST/REPLACE EXISTING STORM DRAIN/SANITARY SEWER CASTINGS AND COVER	4	EA	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 1,027.00	\$ 4,108.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 744.25
6	REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	65	LF	\$ 21.00	\$ 1,365.00	\$ 19.30	\$ 1,254.50	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 19.83

7	REMOVAL OF EXISTING VALLEY GUTTER	68	LF	\$ 32.00	\$ 2,176.00	\$ 38.55	\$ 2,621.40	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,040.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 2,244.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,360.00	\$ 30.39
8	24" CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	65	LF	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,925.00	\$ 37.95	\$ 2,466.75	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,275.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,275.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,925.00	\$ 38.24
9	VALLEY GUTTER	6	CY	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 570.00	\$ 3,420.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 500.00
10	WORK ZONE TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	\$ 15,050.00	\$ 15,050.00	\$ 3,765.00	\$ 3,765.00	\$ 29,202.00	\$ 29,202.00	\$ 25,411.00	\$ 25,411.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 15,469.50
11	MILLING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 1" TO 3" DEPTH	4,300	SY	\$ 3.20	\$ 13,760.00	\$ 2.44	\$ 10,492.00	\$ 6.17	\$ 26,531.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 21,500.00	\$ 4.10	\$ 17,630.00	\$ 4.43
12	GEOTEXTILE FOR PAVEMENT STABILIZATION	500	SY	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1.55	\$ 775.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 5.64
13	UNDERCUT (12" DEEP)	150	CY	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 74.50	\$ 11,175.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 47.13
14	SELECT MATERIALS, CLASS IV	250	TON	\$ 120.00	\$ 34,800.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 14,600.00	\$ 64.80	\$ 18,792.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 21,750.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 13,340.00	\$ 58.95
15	PROOF ROLLING	3	HR	\$ 170.00	\$ 510.00	\$ 136.00	\$ 408.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 465.00	\$ 136.50
16	INSTALLATION OF SPEED CUSHIONS	3	EA	\$ 2,050.00	\$ 6,150.00	\$ 3,320.00	\$ 9,960.00	\$ 2,460.00	\$ 7,380.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 3,195.00

ALTERNATE BID 1 TOTAL \$ 194,970.30 \$ 134,346.90 \$ 217,021.00 \$ 225,250.00 \$ 179,530.00
Percent Difference from Engineer's Estimate: -31.09% 11.31% 15.53% -7.92%

ALTERNATE BID 2 - ADDITIONAL CONTRACT TIME: 1 DAYS
Royal Drive - Berkshire Dr. to Cul-De-Sac (Overlay)

Item No.	Item Description	Scheduled Quantities	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Average Bid Unit Price
1	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$ 915.35	\$ 915.35	\$ 555.00	\$ 555.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,175.00	\$ 1,175.00	\$ 1,832.50
2	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, S 9.5B	61	TON	\$ 142.00	\$ 8,662.00	\$ 108.75	\$ 6,633.75	\$ 143.20	\$ 8,735.20	\$ 165.00	\$ 10,065.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 9,760.00	\$ 144.24
3	ASPHALT PLANT MIX, PAVEMENT REPAIR, 4" DEEP	25	TON	\$ 225.00	\$ 5,625.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 3,125.00	\$ 227.00	\$ 5,675.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 5,875.00	\$ 245.00	\$ 6,125.00	\$ 208.00
4	ADJUST/REPLACE EXISTING WATER/GAS VALVE BOXES	1	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 505.00	\$ 505.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 551.25
5	ADJUST/REPLACE EXISTING STORM DRAIN/SANITARY SEWER CASTINGS AND COVER	3	EA	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 1,027.00	\$ 3,081.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 744.25
6	WORK ZONE TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 405.00	\$ 405.00	\$ 15,228.39	\$ 15,228.39	\$ 27,455.00	\$ 27,455.00	\$ 3,740.00	\$ 3,740.00	\$ 11,707.10
7	PROOF ROLLING	1	HR	\$ 170.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 136.00	\$ 136.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 136.50

ALTERNATE BID 2 TOTAL \$ 19,222.35 \$ 14,440.75 \$ 33,888.59 \$ 50,000.00 \$ 23,505.00
Percent Difference from Engineer's Estimate: -24.88% 76.30% 160.11% 22.28%

ALTERNATE BID 3 - ADDITIONAL CONTRACT TIME: 4 DAYS
Valley Lane - Kent Road to Prince Road

Item No.	Item Description	Scheduled Quantities	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Average Bid Unit Price
1	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$ 5,057.75	\$ 5,057.75	\$ 3,045.00	\$ 3,045.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 5,561.25
2	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, S 9.5B	290	TON	\$ 142.00	\$ 41,180.00	\$ 108.75	\$ 31,537.50	\$ 143.20	\$ 41,528.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 47,850.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 46,400.00	\$ 144.24
3	ASPHALT PLANT MIX, PAVEMENT REPAIR, 4" DEEP	55	TON	\$ 225.00	\$ 12,375.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 6,875.00	\$ 227.00	\$ 12,485.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 12,925.00	\$ 245.00	\$ 13,475.00	\$ 208.00
4	ADJUST/REPLACE EXISTING WATER/GAS VALVE BOXES	3	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 505.00	\$ 1,515.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 551.25
5	ADJUST/REPLACE EXISTING STORM DRAIN/SANITARY SEWER CASTINGS AND COVER	7	EA	\$ 700.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 1,027.00	\$ 7,189.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 4,550.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 4,550.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 4,550.00	\$ 744.25
6	REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	200	LF	\$ 21.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 19.30	\$ 3,860.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 19.83
7	REMOVAL OF EXISTING VALLEY GUTTER	55	LF	\$ 32.00	\$ 1,760.00	\$ 38.55	\$ 2,120.25	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 1,815.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 30.39
8	24" CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	200	LF	\$ 45.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 37.95	\$ 7,590.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 38.24
9	VALLEY GUTTER	4.5	CY	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 570.00	\$ 2,565.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 2,025.00	\$ 500.00
10	WORK ZONE TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 2,220.00	\$ 2,220.00	\$ 14,200.00	\$ 14,200.00	\$ 33,465.00	\$ 33,465.00	\$ 31,350.00	\$ 31,350.00	\$ 20,308.75
11	MILLING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 1" TO 3" DEPTH (EDGE MILL 7 FT.)	1,300	SY	\$ 3.20	\$ 4,160.00	\$ 2.44	\$ 3,172.00	\$ 6.17	\$ 8,021.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 4.10	\$ 5,330.00	\$ 4.43
12	GEOTEXTILE FOR PAVEMENT STABILIZATION	130	SY	\$ 5.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1.55	\$ 201.50	\$ 11.00	\$ 1,430.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 5.64
13	UNDERCUT (12" DEEP)	48	CY	\$ 15.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 74.50	\$ 3,576.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 1,152.00	\$ 47.13
14	SELECT MATERIALS, CLASS IV	100	TON	\$ 120.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 64.80	\$ 6,480.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 58.95
15	PROOF ROLLING	3	HR	\$ 170.00	\$ 510.00	\$ 136.00	\$ 408.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 465.00	\$ 136.50

ALTERNATE BID 3 TOTAL \$ 107,912.75 \$ 79,218.25 \$ 114,780.00 \$ 140,000.00 \$ 132,367.00
Percent Difference from Engineer's Estimate: -26.59% 6.36% 29.73% 22.66%

ALTERNATE BID 4 - ADDITIONAL CONTRACT TIME: 4 DAYS
Valley Place - Valley Lane to Cul-De-Sac

Item No.	Item Description	Scheduled Quantities	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Average Bid Unit Price
1	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$ 1,251.00	\$ 1,251.00	\$ 695.00	\$ 695.00	\$ 1,930.00	\$ 1,930.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 1,430.00	\$ 1,430.00	\$ 1,826.25
2	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, S 9.5B	70	TON	\$ 142.00	\$ 9,940.00	\$ 108.75	\$ 7,612.50	\$ 143.20	\$ 10,024.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 11,550.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 144.24
3	ASPHALT PLANT MIX, PAVEMENT REPAIR, 4" DEEP	15	TON	\$ 225.00	\$ 3,375.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 227.00	\$ 3,405.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 3,525.00	\$ 245.00	\$ 3,675.00	\$ 208.00
4	ADJUST/REPLACE EXISTING WATER/GAS VALVE BOXES	1	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 505.00	\$ 505.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 551.25
5	ADJUST/REPLACE EXISTING STORM DRAIN/SANITARY SEWER CASTINGS AND COVER	1	EA	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,027.00	\$ 1,027.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 744.25
6	REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	50	LF	\$ 21.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 19.30	\$ 965.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 19.83
7	24" CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	50	LF	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 37.95	\$ 1,897.50	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 38.24
8	WORK ZONE TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 510.00	\$ 510.00	\$ 14,100.00	\$ 14,100.00	\$ 32,830.00	\$ 32,830.00	\$ 6,430.00	\$ 6,430.00	\$ 13,467.50
9	MILLING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 1" TO 3" DEPTH (EDGE MILL 7 FT.)	320	SY	\$ 3.20	\$ 1,024.00	\$ 2.44	\$ 780.80	\$ 6.17	\$ 1,974.40	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 4.10	\$ 1,312.00	\$ 4.43
10	GEOTEXTILE FOR PAVEMENT STABILIZATION	40	SY	\$ 5.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1.55	\$ 62.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 5.64
11	UNDERCUT (12" DEEP)	14	CY	\$ 15.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 74.50	\$ 1,043.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 336.00	\$ 47.13
12	SELECT MATERIALS, CLASS IV	30	TON	\$ 120.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 64.80	\$ 1,944.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 1,380.00	\$ 58.95
13	PROOF ROLLING	1	HR	\$ 170.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 136.00	\$ 136.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 136.50

ALTERNATE BID 4 TOTAL \$ 26,270.00 \$ 18,125.80 \$ 38,960.40 \$ 60,000.00 \$ 30,578.00
Percent Difference from Engineer's Estimate: -31.00% 48.31% 128.40% 16.40%

ALTERNATE BID 5 - ADDITIONAL CONTRACT TIME: 6 DAYS
Middlebury Drive - Greenwood Drive to Ripley Drive

Item No.	Item Description	Scheduled Quantities	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Average Bid Unit Price
1	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$ 12,114.25	\$ 12,114.25	\$ 5,710.00	\$ 5,710.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 7,950.00	\$ 7,950.00	\$ 6,602.50

2	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, S 9.5B	300	TON	\$ 142.00	\$ 42,600.00	\$ 108.75	\$ 32,625.00	\$ 143.20	\$ 42,960.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 49,500.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 144.24
3	ASPHALT PLANT MIX, PAVEMENT REPAIR, 4" DEEP	310	TON	\$ 225.00	\$ 69,750.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 38,750.00	\$ 227.00	\$ 70,370.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 72,850.00	\$ 245.00	\$ 75,950.00	\$ 208.00
4	ADJUST/REPLACE EXISTING WATER/GAS VALVE BOXES	2	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 505.00	\$ 1,010.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 551.25
5	ADJUST/REPLACE EXISTING STORM DRAIN/SANITARY SEWER CASTINGS AND COVER	2	EA	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,027.00	\$ 2,054.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 744.25
6	REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	180	LF	\$ 21.00	\$ 3,780.00	\$ 19.30	\$ 3,474.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 19.83
7	REMOVAL OF EXISTING VALLEY GUTTER	10	LF	\$ 32.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 38.55	\$ 385.50	\$ 30.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 30.39
8	24" CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	180	LF	\$ 45.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 37.95	\$ 6,831.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 38.24
9	VALLEY GUTTER	2	CY	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 570.00	\$ 1,140.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 500.00
10	WORK ZONE TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	\$ 19,400.00	\$ 19,400.00	\$ 4,165.00	\$ 4,165.00	\$ 23,200.00	\$ 23,200.00	\$ 56,310.00	\$ 56,310.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 21,568.75
11	MILLING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 1" TO 3" DEPTH (EDGE MILL 7 FT.)	1350	SY	\$ 3.20	\$ 4,320.00	\$ 2.44	\$ 3,294.00	\$ 6.17	\$ 8,329.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 4.10	\$ 5,535.00	\$ 4.43
12	GEOTEXTILE FOR PAVEMENT STABILIZATION	1,000	SY	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1.55	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 5.64
13	UNDERCUT (12" DEEP)	345	CY	\$ 15.00	\$ 5,175.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 13,800.00	\$ 74.50	\$ 25,702.50	\$ 50.00	\$ 17,250.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 8,280.00	\$ 47.13
14	SELECT MATERIALS, CLASS IV	670	TON	\$ 120.00	\$ 80,400.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 33,500.00	\$ 64.80	\$ 43,346.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 50,250.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 30,820.00	\$ 58.95
15	PROOF ROLLING	2	HR	\$ 170.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 136.00	\$ 272.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 310.00	\$ 136.50

ALTERNATE BID 5 TOTAL \$ 254,499.25 \$ 148,560.50 \$ 246,338.00 \$ 278,000.00 \$ 198,745.00
Percent Difference from Engineer's Estimate: -41.63% -3.21% 9.23% -21.91%

ALTERNATE BID 6 - ADDITIONAL CONTRACT TIME: 4 DAYS
Summer Place - Peed Drive to Street End

Item No.	Item Description	Scheduled Quantities	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Average Bid Unit Price
1	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$ 4,274.50	\$ 4,274.50	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,750.00	\$ 5,750.00	\$ 4,575.00	\$ 4,575.00	\$ 4,406.25
2	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, S 9.5B	280	TON	\$ 142.00	\$ 39,760.00	\$ 108.75	\$ 30,450.00	\$ 143.20	\$ 40,096.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 46,200.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 44,800.00	\$ 144.24
3	ASPHALT PLANT MIX, PAVEMENT REPAIR, 4" DEEP	110	TON	\$ 225.00	\$ 24,750.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 13,750.00	\$ 227.00	\$ 24,970.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 25,850.00	\$ 245.00	\$ 26,950.00	\$ 208.00
4	ADJUST/REPLACE WATER/GAS VALVE BOXES	3	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 505.00	\$ 1,515.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 551.25
5	ADJUST/REPLACE EXISTING STORM DRAIN/SANITARY SEWER CASTINGS AND COVER	3	EA	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 1,027.00	\$ 3,081.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 744.25
6	REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	25	LF	\$ 21.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 19.30	\$ 482.50	\$ 20.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 19.83
7	24" CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	25	LF	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 37.95	\$ 948.75	\$ 35.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 38.24
8	WORK ZONE TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	\$ 6,840.00	\$ 6,840.00	\$ 1,675.00	\$ 1,675.00	\$ 14,640.00	\$ 14,640.00	\$ 29,715.00	\$ 29,715.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 12,782.50
9	MILLING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 1" TO 3" DEPTH (EDGE MILL 7 FT.)	1,000	SY	\$ 3.20	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 2.44	\$ 2,440.00	\$ 6.17	\$ 6,170.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4.10	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 4.43
10	GEOTEXTILE FOR PAVEMENT STABILIZATION	50	SY	\$ 5.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1.55	\$ 77.50	\$ 11.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 5.64
11	UNDERCUT (12" DEEP)	20	CY	\$ 15.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 74.50	\$ 1,490.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 47.13
12	SELECT MATERIALS, CLASS IV	40	TON	\$ 120.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 64.80	\$ 2,592.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 1,840.00	\$ 58.95
13	PROOF ROLLING	2	HR	\$ 170.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 136.00	\$ 272.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 310.00	\$ 136.50

ALTERNATE BID 6 TOTAL \$ 89,764.50 \$ 59,791.75 \$ 100,783.00 \$ 122,000.00 \$ 93,730.00
Percent Difference from Engineer's Estimate: -33.39% 12.27% 35.91% 4.42%

ALTERNATE BID 7 - ADDITIONAL CONTRACT TIME: 4 DAYS
River Drive - N. Oak Street to Ash Street

Item No.	Item Description	Scheduled Quantities	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Average Bid Unit Price
1	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$ 3,749.95	\$ 3,749.95	\$ 1,810.00	\$ 1,810.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3,990.00
2	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, S 9.5B	110	TON	\$ 142.00	\$ 15,620.00	\$ 108.75	\$ 11,962.50	\$ 143.20	\$ 15,752.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 18,150.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 17,600.00	\$ 144.24
3	ASPHALT PLANT MIX, PAVEMENT REPAIR, 4" DEEP	161	TON	\$ 225.00	\$ 36,225.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 20,125.00	\$ 227.00	\$ 36,547.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 37,835.00	\$ 245.00	\$ 39,445.00	\$ 208.00
4	REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	30	LF	\$ 21.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 19.30	\$ 579.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 19.83
5	REMOVAL OF EXISTING VALLEY GUTTER	47	LF	\$ 32.00	\$ 1,504.00	\$ 38.55	\$ 1,811.85	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,410.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 1,551.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 940.00	\$ 30.39
6	24" CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	30	LF	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 37.95	\$ 1,138.50	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 38.24
7	VALLEY GUTTER	4	CY	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 570.00	\$ 2,280.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 500.00
8	WORK ZONE TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 25,979.00	\$ 25,979.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 13,274.75
9	MILLING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 1" TO 3" DEPTH (EDGE MILL 7 FT.)	500	SY	\$ 3.20	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 2.44	\$ 1,220.00	\$ 6.17	\$ 3,085.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 4.10	\$ 2,050.00	\$ 4.43
10	GEOTEXTILE FOR PAVEMENT STABILIZATION	900	SY	\$ 5.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 1.55	\$ 1,395.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 5.64
11	UNDERCUT (12" DEEP)	22	CY	\$ 15.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 74.50	\$ 1,639.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 528.00	\$ 47.13
12	SELECT MATERIALS, CLASS IV	45	TON	\$ 120.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 64.80	\$ 2,916.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,375.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 2,070.00	\$ 58.95
13	PROOF ROLLING	2	HR	\$ 170.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 136.00	\$ 272.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 310.00	\$ 136.50

ALTERNATE BID 7 TOTAL \$ 78,748.95 \$ 47,043.85 \$ 100,019.00 \$ 105,000.00 \$ 80,093.00
Percent Difference from Engineer's Estimate: -40.26% 27.01% 33.34% 1.71%

Total Alternate Bid Amount: \$ 771,388.10 \$ 501,527.80 \$ 851,789.99 \$ 980,250.00 \$ 738,548.00

Percent Difference from Engineer's Estimate: -34.88% 10.42% 27.08% -4.26%

Total Overall Bid Amount: \$ 4,268,115.91 \$ 3,964,215.20 \$ 4,544,398.17 \$ 5,005,000.00 \$ 4,504,206.27
Percent Difference from Engineer's Estimate: -7.12% 6.47% 17.26% 5.53%